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Market capitalization : 114.000.996.609

14,93%

BASIC INDICATORS
TURNOVER (denars)
TRADING IN BEST
Shares
Bonds

DAILY AVERAGE TURNOVER (denars)
DAILY AVERAGE NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS

BLOCK TRANSACTIONS

PUBLIC AUCTIONS
TOTAL

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS

TRADING IN BEST

BLOCK TRANSACTIONS

PUBLIC AUCTIONS
TOTAL

MARKET CAPITALIZATION (denars)
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF SHARES

OFFICIAL MARKET-SHARES
MARKET OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES WITH SPECIAL
REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF BONDS
TOTAL MARKET CAPITALIZATION

MBI10
MBID
omMmB

NUMBER OF LISTED SECURITIES
NUMBER OF TRADING DAYS

TURNOVER STRUCTURE

Market segment

OFFICIAL MARKET
REGULAR MARKET

BLOCK TRANSACTIONS

TOTAL

Turnover
(EUR)

Turnover
(denars)

157.468.552 2.560.423
25.248.287 410.542
1.207.178.421 19.627.395

1.389.895.260 22.598.360

NOVEMBER 2012
Turnover: 1.389.895.260 Number of transactions: 1.015
1522,45 1™4,75%
October 2012 November 2012
179.098.088 182.716.839
105.957.023 95.504.407
73.141.065 87.212.432
8.528.480 8.700.802
45 48
12.310.368 1.207.178.421
31.886.761 -
223.295.217 1.389.895.260
948 1.010
2 5
19 -
969 1.015

o Number of
transactions
11,33 746
1,82 264
86,85 5
100 1.015
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108.643.334.314
24.165.866.310

84.477.468.004
7.357.036.693
116.000.371.007
1.742,11
1.756,56

118,51

32
21

114.000.996.609
25.845.411.704

88.155.584.905
7.346.676.653
121.347.673.262
1.728,15
1.791,45

118,51

32
21

MBI10: 1.728,15

4/0,80%

% of change
2,02
-9,86
19,24
2,02
6,67
9.706,19

522,45

6,54
150,00

4,75

4,93
6,95

4,35
-0,14
4,61
-0,80
1,99

H OFFICIAL MARKET B REGULAR MARKET O BLOCK TRANSACTIONS

11,33%

1,82%




10 MOST LIQUID SHARES (Official market)

Issuer
Alkaloid AD Skopje

Komercijalna banka AD Skopje
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje
Internesnel Hotels AD Skopje
Granit AD Skopje

Makpetrol AD Skopje

Replek AD Skopje

Toplifikacija AD Skopje

ZK Pelagonija AD Bitola

Hoteli Metropol AD Ohrid

Rest

Total

Max (denars)
4.050

2.530
3.100
3.888
455
13.000
40.050
1.749
2.320
120
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Average price

Min (denars)
3.941

2.371
2.900
2.700
400
12.000
38.715
1.599
2.250
120

TOP GAINERS / TOP LOSERS—OFFICIAL MARKET

(denars) Volume
4.000,28 7.721
2.427,99 9.001
2.956,57 1.679
3.520,80 830

425,01 5.029

12.379,72 123

39.519,17 38
1.685,37 619
2.267,58 381

120,00 4.738
6.010
36.169

Average price (denars)

Turnover
(denars)

30.886.355

21.780.063
5.031.135
2.955.312
2.092.329
1.520.637
1.500.235
1.029.486

860.480
568.560
2.031.528

Num. of Market capitalization

502.203,27 43,96

354.156,94 31,00
81.803,36 7,16
48.056,60 4,21
34.020,82 2,98
24.724,75 2,16
24393,53 2,14
16.738,81 1,47
13.990,88 1,22

9.24500 0,81

33.032,

13 2,89

70.256.120 1.142.366,09 100,00

Average price (denars)

Issuer 31.10.2012
TOP GAINERS
Internesnel Hotels AD Skopje 381,00
Stopanska banka AD Bitola 1.182,03
Skopski pazar AD Skopje 3.700,00
Toplifikacija AD Skopje 1.575,50
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje 2.900,00
TOP LOSERS
Ohridska banka AD Ohrid 1.160,00
Granit AD Skopje 450,00
Makpetrol AD Skopje 13.113,33
RZ Uslugi AD Skopje 118,00
Makosped AD Skopje 121,00
OVERVIEW OF THE TRADING WITH BONDS
Last daily
HIGH (%) LOW (%) average price
(%)

Government bonds-denationalization Ill issue (RMDENO2) 97,80 97,80 97,80
Government bonds-denationalization Ill issue (RMDENO3) 96,00 95,00 96,00
Government bonds-denationalization IV issue (RMDENO4) 95,30 95,00 95,20
Government bonds-denationalization V issue (RMDENO5) 94,00 92,50 93,15
Government bonds-denationalization VI issue (RMDENO6) 92,20 92,00 92,00
Government bonds-denationalization Ill issue (RMDENO7) 90,50 90,00 90,50
Government bonds-denationalization VIl issue (RMDENOS) 90,00 89,00 89,00
Government bonds-denationalization IX issue (RMDENQ9) 88,50 87,50 88,00
Government bonds-denationalization X issue (RMDEN10) 88,00 88,00 88,00
Government bonds-denationalization Xl issue (RMDEN11) 89,50 86,00 87,43

30.11.2012

Last trading
day

05.11.2012
30.11.2012
14.11.2012
30.11.2012
27.11.2012
28.11.2012

30.11.2012

26.11.2012 1.168.693

02.11.2012
28.11.2012

3.888,00
1.300,00
4.000,00
1.700,00
3.000,00

971,00
400,00
12.006,25
115,00
118,00

Volume
(in EUR)

400
1.916
18.733
31.455
2.796
793

10.550

2.305

Turnover
(denars)

24.060,01
112.535,30
1.096.610,79
1.803.189,58
158.430,37
43.984,11

583.564,85

63.013.535,66

124.749,24

374.148 20.251.772,34

Turnover (EUR) % trans.

(denars)
187 5.736.118.520
147 5.471.994.286
25 1.356.741.000
83 2.062.793.952
46 1.228.550.800
37 1.349.286.388
9 1.036.800.000
29 765.000.000
6 456.707.641
2 124.200.000
58 6.257.219.117
629 25.845.411.704

% of change

920,47
9,98
8,11
7,90
3,45
-16,29
-11,11
-8,44
-2,54
-2,48

Turnover Yield to ma-

(EUR) turity *
391,2 6,56%
1.829,78 6,25%
17.830,22 5,44%
29.318,91 5,77%
2.575,91 5,58%
715,16 5,61%
9.489,50 5,65%
1.024.588,11 5,53%
2.028,40 5,15%
329.289,31 4,98%

* The model for calculation of annual average yield to maturity is adapted to the characteristics of the bonds. Calculation date is 30.11.2012 using the last average price of

the bonds.
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MBI10

Valueat 30.11.2012 1.728,15

MAX Value in November (02.11) 1.767,72

MIN Value in November (27.11) 1.719,58

Monthly change -0,80

% of change from 31.12.2011 -12,49

MBI 10

1.780

1.760 4F—= -

1.740 e =

1.720 _aa

1.700

1.68014 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
I e D e D D B N B
8 8858339325 3d8Q848K27

All about MBI10 on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBI10

MBID
Value at 30.11.2012 1.791,45
MAX Value in November (26.11) 1.817,30
MIN Value in November (02.11) 1.735,59
Monthly change 1,99
% of change from 31.12.2011 -14,04
MBID
1.850
1.800 -— — e -
1.750 =
1.700
1.650
d9d34d34d34d9434d93494349 49
S 838582325238 8KR23

All about MBID on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBID

OMB
Value at 30.11.2012 118,51
MAX Value in November (15.11) 118,75
MIN Value in November (05.11) 117,99
Monthly change -
% of change from 31.12.2011 -2,19
119,1 omB
118,8
118,5 ¢~ - — ==
118,2 —_— OO
117,9
117'6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - Lol - - - - - - - Lol -
g 8858499837848 KN8

All about OMB on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=OMB
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Turnover Num. of Last aver- G
Composition of MBI10 Volume . . ly change of
(denars) trans.  age price .
price
Alkaloid AD Skopje 30.886.355 7.721 187 4.007,48 0,19
Granit AD Skopje 2.092.329 5.029 46 400,00 -11,11
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje 21.780.063 9.001 147 2.400,98 0,04
Makpetrol AD Skopje 1.520.637 123 37 12.006,25 -8,44
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje 5.031.135 1.679 25 3.000,00 3,45
Stopanska banka AD Bitola 3.186.026 2.522 8 1.300,00 9,98
Makstil AD Skopje 318.380 3.399 14 95,00 -2,31
Toplifikacija AD Skopje 1.029.486 619 29 1.700,00 7,90
TTK Banka AD Skopje 81.852 109 3 749,00 -0,13
ZK Pelagonija AD Bitola 860.480 381 6 2.251,00 2,32
Turnover Num. Lastav- % :;I
Composition of MBID Volume of erage P
(denars) . change of
trans. price price
Kjubi Makedonija Skopje 744.100 516 15 1.450,00 3,06
OKTA AD Skopje - - - 1.010,00 0,00
Prilepska Pivarnica AD Prilep 907.300 107 4 8.500,00 3,16
Arcelormittal Skopje(HRM) Skopje 21.250 441 3 50,00 8,70
Arcelormittal Skopje (CRM) Skopje 43.054 856 3 52,00 15,56
Stopanska banka AD Skopje 184.980 1.430 6 126,00 -11,89
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje 10.709.042 21.068 150 521,24 5,30
Tutunska banka AD Skopje 269.145 153 7 1.750,00 -7,89
Turnover Num. Last av- % of monthly
Composition of OMB Volume  of erage  change of
(denars) . .
trans. price price
Government bonds-denationalization Il
issue (RMDENO3) 112.535,30 1.916 3 96,00 0,95
Government bonds-denationalization IV
issue (RMDENO4) 1.096.610,79  18.733 3 95,20 -0,10
Government bonds-denationalization V
issue (RMDENO5) 1.803.189,58 31.455 12 93,15 0,16
Government bonds-denationalization VI
issue (RMDENO6) 158.430,37 2.796 3 92,00 -0,22
Government bonds-denationalization VII
issue (RMDENO7) 43.984,11 793 2 90,50 -0,98
Government bonds-denationalization VIII
issue (RMDENOS8) 583.564,85 10.550 2 89,00 -1,11
Government bonds-denationalization IX
issue (RMDENO9) 63.013.535,661.168.693 16 88,00 0,57
Government bonds-denationalization X
issue (RMDEN10) 124.749,24 2.305 1 88,00 0,00
Government bonds-denationalization XI
issue (RMDEN11) 20.251.772,34 374.148 74 87,43 -0,42
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MBI10 LISTED COMPANIES RATIOS

Issuer

Alkaloid AD Skopje

Granit AD Skopje
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje
Makpetrol AD Skopje
Makedonijatrust AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Bitola
Makstil AD Skopje
Toplifikacija AD Skopje

TTK Banka AD Skopje

ZK Pelagonija AD Bitola
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P/E Ratio® Dividend yield?
9,33 4,43%
3,15 3,68%
5,02 8,35%

/ 0,00%
6,70 6,84%
/ 0,00%

/ 0,00%
86,25 0,00%
89,97 0,00%
1,68 0,00%

[1] Share price at last day of trading in currently month,/ Earnings per share
[2]The ratios are calculated using the data from the last published Audited financial reports and last payed dividend.

FOREIGN INVESTORS—OFFICIAL MARKET

November 2012
Shares[3]
Bonds[4]
Total Official market

Foreign Legal investors

Foreign private

investors
November 2012 November 2012
21,30% 1,19%
0,11% 0,10%
16,88% 0,96%

Foreign investors
participation in
November 20123

9,51%
15,51%
51,12%

8,25%

0,72%
10,16%
82,87%
20,16%
28,29%

3,21%

Total Foreign entities
November 2012

22,49%
0,21%
17,84%

Foreign investors

4

participation in Change
October 20123
9.37% 0,14%
15.53% -0,02%
51,13% -0,01%
8,25% 0,00%
0,74% -0,02%
10,17% -0,01%
82,87% 0,00%
20,10% 0,06%
28,29% 0,00%
3,21% 0,00%
Total Foreign entities Change
October 2012
22,49% 0,00%
0,21% 0,00%
17,84% 0,00%

[3] Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the number of shares.

[4]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the total nominal value of bonds.

FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC INVESTORS IN THE TOTAL TURNOVER [5] *

Foreign private investors
Foreign Legal investors

Total Foreign Legal entities
Domestic private investors
Domestic Legal investors
Total Domestic Legal entities

BUYING % of total

2,81%
7,94%
10,75%
21,57%
67,68%
89,25%

SELLING% of total
3,50%
9,18%
12,68%
33,19%
54,13%

87,32%

[S]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign and domestic investors in the total turnover.

* the block trade with the shares issued by Halk banka AD Skopje are excluded from the calculation.

TURNOVER PER MEMBERS / in denars

Member

NLB Tutunska Banka AD Skopje
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje
Fersped Broker AD Skopje
ILIRIKA INVESTMENTS AD Skopje
Eurohaus AD Skopje

TTK Banka Skopje

Peon Broker AD Skopje

INOVO BROKER AD Skopije
INVESTBROKER AD Skopje
Stopanska banka AD Skopje

Moj Broker AD Skopje

Alta Vista broker AD Skopje
Postel Broker AD Skopje
EURObroker AD Skopje
Centralna kooperativna banka AD Skopje
TOTAL

Code
tem

TN 19.038.204,96
KB 120.418.459,75
FR 50.781.022,51
IL 52.911.831,13
EH 28.138.633,43
TK 24.251.380,03
PE 20.406.370,05
IN 7.508.130,57
M 12.073.414,77
SB 10.142.409,77
MO 9.047.807,21
AV 5.121.271,44
PT 3.022.865,00
EU 1.734.408,58
SL 837.469,30

365.433.678,50

Trading in BEST sys- % of trading
in BEST sys.

Block( denars)

521 2.344.860.577,08
32,95
13,90
14,48

7,70
6,64
5,58
2,05
3,30
2,78
2,48
1,40
0,83
0,47
0,23

7.572.222,00
43.572.222,00
0
12.347.820,00
0

0
6.004.000,00

O O O O o oo

100,00 2.414.356.841,08

% block Total

97,12 2.363.898.782,04
0,31 127.990.681,75
1,80 94.353.244,51
0,00 52.911.831,13
0,51 40.486.453,43
0,00 24.251.380,03
0,00 20.406.370,05
0,25 13.512.130,57
0,00 12.073.414,77
0,00 10.142.409,77
0,00 9.047.807,21
0,00 5.121.271,44
0,00 3.022.865,00
0,00 1.734.408,58
0,00 837.469,30
100,00 2.779.790.519,58

Turnover via BEST system and turnover in block trades is calculated on the basis of double counting, in order to include the executed cross trades by the MSE members in
the structure of the overall MSE turnover. As since July 13, during the government auctions on the selling side there is no brokers (i.e. MSE performs this role), the turno-

ver derived from government auctions is still calculated on the basis of single counting.
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AS A REMINDER

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange BESTNET ANALYTICS is a modern internet service that helps investors in
building well-founded investment strategies and in bringing valuable investment decisions.

BESTNET ANALYTICS contains:

. Data for more than 100 companies Jowax (51,07 2008 3.2008 TR
traded on the Macedonian StOCk EX- BPeANOCT 13 NCHTSOANO NO TPRANG B0EaroCT n3 NoPTHOANO No XB Peanusmpan aobuesi/3aryn No TRaNC Hannatena speanoct
Wndpa wa  Aarys wa Gpo) na Konwanna Kynosna Narym nwa Nocneans Buynmna Hepeann- 9% npomena on % on
change = s e wiynno (80 | wens wera T e | ]
. . . . . me saryba (so BAOMYBAILA
o More than 70 different financial indica- -

tors of companies and more than 40
indicators for banks

° Monitoring and comparing the values
for the last 3 years
° Tracking results by quarters
° Data in den, euros and dollars
o Data for paid dividends from companies
for the last 4 years
° Data for the major shareholders of the T PO LR
company s e — R T e e 22.02.2012
o Data for management bodies of the g o i S S e =
1510 G905 A ———
company o e 1431353 Hajweka Lena a121,00
. Data for related companies ST e s
. Comparison and monitoring of a large number of financial o Mt
indicators T — S I E—|
. Monitoring indicators by sectors and industries T R iy
o Graphic display of technical indicators e Y o ——
e o7, Ko s f s o posena
. Over 40 technical indicators and oscillators e 4514623 Kompuaerm o rapss mpanven oa anepamiens 155
° Monitoring of investments, determining their current value EEEE :;:ﬂ EEEE%S e asimeia s v
° Calculation of gains / losses from unrealized transactions FT———— v
o Calculation of gains / losses from trades executed onbrr o ot 22 oo 17 v C =
° Simulated portfolios

For more information on : WWW.bestnet.com.mk

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange MB Monitor is an Internet service aimed for informing and educating the
public for issues from area of market securities.

pep3n
AHEBEH NPOMET W BPEAHOCT HA MHAEKCH

MB Monitor contains:

o Daily reports with summary data from trading at Macedonian Stock
Exchange
Weekly reports with summary data from trading at Macedonian Stock
; Exchange
2 @ Daily reports with data from trading on regional stock exchanges
ZV o Monthly reports with data from trading on regional stock exchanges
s ® Data presented in Excel, Power Point, Word

For more information on : www.mbmonitor.com.mk
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